
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Application for rate 
increase in Charlotte County by 
Rotonda West Utility 
Corporation. 

DOCKET NO. 950336-WS 
ORDER NO. PSC-96-0663B- FOF-WS 
ISSUED: July 18, 1996 

SECOND AMENDATORY ORDER 

By Order No. PSC-96-0663A-FOF-WS, issued June 13, 1996, we 
amended our order approving rates and charges (Order No. PSC- 96 -
0663-FOF-WS) to Rotonda West Utility Corporation (Rotonda). The 
first amendatory order addressed the inclusion of Schedules 4-A, 4 -
B, 5-A and 5- B, and the discussion of Rotonda's Core Water Plant 
Site's dedication to public service. 

Upon issuance of the first amendatory order, it was brought t o 
our attention that there were several minor corrections which must 
be made to the attached schedules. Specifically, as to Schedules 
4-A, 4-B, and 5- B, the indication of "Staff Recommended Rates" on 
those schedules shall be stricken, and substituted with "Commission 
Approved Rates." The revised schedules are included in this Order 
as Attachment A. 

Furthermore, two corrections to Order No. PSC-96-0663-FOF-WS, 
are necessary. In the second sentence of the last paragraph of 
page 21, subtitled Water and Wastewater Rates, the word 
"recommended" shall be stricken, so that the sentence now reads, 
"These revenues exclude any miscellaneous revenues and reuse 
revenues as discussed herein." In the first full paragraph on page 
22, the words "exclude any" shall be stricken and substituted with 
"include ," so that the sentence now reads, "However, these revenues 
include miscellaneous and reuse revenues." 

Orders Nos. PSC-96-0663-FOF-WS and PSC-96-0663A-FOF-WS are 
reaffirmed in all other respects . 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Orders 
Nos. PSC-96-0663-FOF-WS and PSC-96-0663A-FOF-WS are hereby amended 
as set forth in this Order. It is further 

ORDERED that Orders Nos. PSC-96-0663 - FOF-WS and PSC-96 -0663A­
FOF-WS are reaffirmed in all other respects. 

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 

0 7 6 2 0 JUL IS~ 
FPSC-RECOP.OS/REPORTIHG 



ORDER NO. PSC- 96-0663B-FOF-WS 
DOCKET NO. 950336-WS 
PAGE 2 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 18th 
day of July, 1996. 

BLANCA S. BAY6, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 

by: t:.1t WI ,. 0 rJ 
Chief, B~eau o Records 

( SEAL ) 

MEO 



ORDER NO. PSC-96-06638-FOF-WS 
DOCKET fW. 950336-IIS 
PAGE 3 

ROTONDA WEST UTILITIES CORPORATION 
County: CHARLOTTE 
Docket No. 950336-WS 
Test Year Ended: December.31, 1995 

Residential. General Service, and Multi-Family 

Base Facility Charge: 
Meter S ize: 

5/8" X 3/4"' 
1" 

1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4"' 
6" 
8" 

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 Gallons 

Line Sjze 

Meter Size: 

5/8" x 314" meter 
3,000 Gallons 
5,000 Gallons 
10,000 Gallons 

5/8"' X 3/4" 
1" 

1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

ATTACHMENT A 
Schedule No. 4-A 

RATE SCHEDULE 

WATER 

Monthly Service Rates 

Rites 
Prior to 
fillng 

$13.79 
$34.48 
$68.95 

$110.32 
$220.64 
$344.76 
$689.50 

$3.09 

Commission 
Approved 

Interim 

$17.39 
$43.48 
$86.95 

$139.13 
$278.25 
$434.77 
$869.55 

$3.90 

Utility 
Requested 

E1nAI 

$18.30 
$45.75 
$91 .50 

$146.40 
$292.80 
$457.50 
$915.00 

$4.53 

Private Eire Protection 

Rates 
Prior to 
fillng 

$4.46 
$11 .16 
$22.32 
$35.71 
$71 .41 

$111 .58 
$223.17 

$23.06 
$29.24 
$44.69 

Commission 
Approved 

Interim 

$5.79 
$14.49 
$28.99 
$46.38 
$92.75 

$144.92 
$289.85 

Utility 
Requested 

ElnJJ 

$1 .53 
$3.83 
$7.65 
$7.65 

$24.48 
$38.25 
$76.50 

Typical Rtlidential Bills 

$29.09 
$36.89 
$56.39 -

$31 .89 
$40.95 
$63.60 

Commission 
Approved 

Eln.aJ 

$17.23 
$43.08 
$86.16 

$137.85 
$275.70 
$430.79 
$861 .57 

$1 ,378.51 

$3.92 

Commission 
Approved 

E.lnal 

$1 .44 
$3.59 
$7.18 

$11 .49 
$22.98 
$35.90 
$71 .80 

$114.88 

$28.99 
$36.83 
$56.43 



ORDER NO. I PSC-96-06638-FOF-WS 
DOCKET NO. 950336-WS 
PAGE 4 

ROTONDA WEST UTILITY CORPORATION 
County: CHARLOTTE 
Docket No. 950336-WS 
Test Year Ended: December 31 , 1995 

Residential Service 

Base Facility Charge: 
All meter sizes 

Gallonage Charge 
Per 1,000 gallons {1 0,000 gallon cap) 

General Service 

Base Facility Charge: 
Meter Size: 

5/8" X 3/4" 
1" 

1- 112'' 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 Gallons 

Per 1,000 gallons 

SLS:.x..3/4" meter 
3,000 Gallons 
5,000 Gallons 
10,000 Gallons 

(Sewer Cap - 10,000 Gallons) 

Schedule No. 4-B 

RATE SCHEDULE 

WASTEWATER 

Monthly Service Rates 

Rates 
Prior to 
E.lllng 

$14.01 

$3.61 

$14.01 
$35.03 
$70.06 

$112.10 
$224.18 
$350.30 
$700.58 

$3.61 

Rates 
Prior to 
E.lllng 

$0.50 

$24.84 
$32.06 
$35.67 

Commlaslon 
Approved 

Interim 

$14.90 

$3.84 

$14.90 
$37.26 
$74.52 

$119.22 
$238.45 
$372.58 
$745.15 

$3.84 

Rt..uu 

Commfasfon 
Approved 

Interim 

$0.50 

Utility 
Requested 

EJ..naJ 

$11.90 

$5.69 

$11 .90 
$29.75 
$59.50 
$95.20 

$190.40 
$247.50 
$595.00 

$5.69 

Utility 
Requested 

Elna.l 

$0.35 

Typical Residential bill 

$26.42 $28.97 
$34.10 $40.35 
$37.94 $46.04 

Commission 
Approved 

E.LnaJ 

$14.00 

$3.65 

$14.00 
$35.00 
$70.00 

$112.00 
$224.01 
$350.01 
$700.03 

$1 ,120.04 

$4.38 

Commission 
Approved 

E.LnaJ 

$0.35 

$24.95 
$32.25 
$35.90 



ORDER NO. PSC-96-06638-FOF-WS 
DOCKET NO .• 95P336-WS 
PAGH 5 

-. :·~ .. ; . 

ROTONDA WEST UTIUTY CORPORATION 
COUNTY: CHARLOTTE 

Schedule 5-A 

DOCKET NO. 950336-WS 

RATE SCHEDULE 

Schedule of Rate Decrease After Expiration of 
Amortization Period for Rate Case Expense 

Water 

Monthly Rates 

Residential. General Service. and Multi-Family 

Base Facility Charge {meter size): 

5/8"x3/4" 
1" 

1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

Gallonage Charge, per 1 ,000 gallons 

Commission 
Approved 

RalH 

$17.23 
$43.08 
$86.16 

$137.85 
$275.70 
$430.79 
$861 .57 

$1 ,378.51 

$3.92 

Rate 
Decrease 

$0.14 
$0.34 
$0.68 
$1 .09 
$2.19 
$3.42 
$6.84 

$10.95 

$0.03 



.. ORDER NO . PSC-96-06638-FOF-WS 
DOCKET NO . 950336-WS 
PAGE 6 • 

ROTONDA WEST UTILITY CORPORATION 

COUNTY: CHARLOTTE 

Schedule 5-B 

DOCKET NO. 950336-WS 

RATE SCHEDULE 

Schedule of Rate Decrease After Expiration of 

Amortization Period for Rate Case Expense 

Residential 

Base Facility Charge (meter size) : 
All Meter Sizes 

Gallonage Charge, per 1 ,000 gallons 
(Maximum 10,000 gallons) 

General Service and all other classes 

Base Facility Charge (meter size): 
5/8"x3/4" 

1" 
1-1/2" 

2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

Gallonage Charge, per 1 ,000 gallons 

Wastewater 

Monthly Rates 

Commission 
Approved 

RaW. 

$3.65 

Commission 
Approved 

Rl1n 

$14.00 
$35.00 
$70.00 

$112.00 
$~4.01 
$350.01 
$700.03 

$1 ,120.04 

$4.38 

Rate 
Decrease 

$0.16 

$0.04 

Rate 
Decrease 

$0.16 
$0.40 
$0.80 
$1 .27 
$2.55 
$3.98 
$7.95 

$12.73 

$0.05 


	1996 Roll 3-876
	1996 Roll 3-877
	1996 Roll 3-878
	1996 Roll 3-879
	1996 Roll 3-880
	1996 Roll 3-881



